941 Hamilton avenue
Roebling, nj 08554
Page 1 of 10
Product Manual
EH70
2/2 Pilot Assisted, Direct Operating Solenoid Valve
Version 2015.1

reduce the quality of the seal.  Select softer disk materials that are compatible with the working
fluid for excellent sealing at lower pressures.
Part Number Configuration:
Part number breakdown:  EH70-XXX-XXXX-X-XX
               Port size        Options (various)
 Connection         Liquid or Gas
  Coil
Connection and Orifice Sizes:
 08 – 0.50”
 12 – 0.75”
 16 – 1.00”
 24 – 1.50”
 32 – 2.00”
Connection Types:
 A – NPT per ANSI/ASME B1.20.1 (General Purpose)
 B – Socket (customer may weld pipes in)
 G – Class 150 flange per ANSI B16.5, raised face
 H – Class 300 flange per ANSI B16.5, raised face
 J – Class 600 flange per ANSI B16.5, raised face
941 Hamilton avenue
Roebling, nj 08554
Page 3 of 10
Coil:
The items codes in the chart below are used to select various voltages for the valve.  The “200
Series” coil is currently used on EH70 sizes ½”, ¾”, and 1”.  The “300 Series” coil is used on EH70
sized 1.5” and 2”.
200 Series
Amperage
300 Series
Amperage
Item Code Voltage Inrush Holding
Item Code Voltage Inrush Holding
A024 24V AC n/a 3.29
A024 24V AC n/a 4.80
A120 120V AC n/a 0.74
A120 120V AC n/a 1.00
A240 240V AC n/a 0.44
A240 240V AC n/a 0.44
D024 24V DC n/a 3.29
D024 24V DC n/a 4.80
D120 125V DC n/a 0.74
D120 125V DC n/a 1.00
D240 250V DC n/a 0.44
D240 250V DC n/a 0.44
Chart 1 – Voltages
Pipe &
Orifice Size
Maximum Inlet
Pressure (psig) Cv Coil Voltages Available Current (amps)
1/2" 1500 3.5
200 Series
24V AC/DC 3.29
3/4" 1200 7.5 120V AC/DC 0.74
1" 1200 13 220V AC/DC 0.44
1 1/2" 1200 25
300 Series
24V AC/DC 4.80
120V AC/DC 1.00
2" 1200 48 220V AC/DC 0.44
Chart 2 - Data
The 200 and 300 Series coils are seal welded canisters that slide over the bonnet tube of the
valve.  The working fluid running through the valve never comes in contact with interior or
exterior of the coil.  The coils are coated in a high temperature, peel resistant paint.  Customers
may request a NEMA 4X coating (currently not certified by 3rd party).
Two lead wires of standard length 36” extend from a ½” NPT conduit entry.  There is no polarity,
i.e. either lead wire may be positive.  Four diode bridge rectifiers built into the coils accepts
941 Hamilton avenue
Roebling, nj 08554